
Parts Diagram

Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

Item Part Number Item Description Qty
1 COR Replacement Chair (except seat)   1 
2 PT.44.7005.ZN.X Plate, Seat Support 1
3 PT.06.7007.X Bushing, Seat Pivot 1
4 PT.06.7005.XX.X Shroud, Seat 1
5 TGRC Cushion and Board, Seat 1
6 12.0332.X Screw, Seat Board, 5/16-18 x 1/4” 1
7 PT.06.7006.XX.X Shroud, Seat Support 1
8 TGRC Cushion, Backrest 1
9 12.0110.XX.X Screw, Backrest, #10 x 1/2 ” 1
10 46.5417.BL.X Bushing, Caster 1
11 09.0440.BL.X Caster, 60mm Hard Wheel Black 1

09.0441.BL.X Caster, 60mm Soft Wheel Black 1
12 46.0385.BL.X Cap, Leg Tube 5
13 10.0150.X Bell Glide 4
14 PT.06.7012.XX.X Cap, Back Support 2
15 12.2010 Screw, M6 x M16 Black w/ Nylock 1
16 PT.45.0025 Screw, M6 x 1 x 18 Hex Flat Head 10
17 PT.45.0000.A.L Assembly, TOG Tablet Unit, Left-Hand (shown) 1

PT.45.0000.A.R Assembly, TOG Tablet Unit, Right-Hand 1
18 PT.P1PL Tablet, Laminate, Left Hand (shown) 1

PT.P1PR Tablet, Laminate, Right-Hand 1
19 PT.45.0001.L Tablet, Blow Molded, Left-Hand (shown) 1

PT.45.0001.R Tablet, Blow Molded, Right-Hand 1

Nesting Tablet Arm Chair
 Seating on the Go!Torsion

February 2024
 

©2024 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · KI-PD-000069 · Rev. 2 · Page 1 of 1

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · Green Bay, WI 54302 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 PMR  Replacement Chair (except seat) 1 12 46.0385.BL.X Cap, Leg Tube 5
2 PT.44.7005.ZN.X Plate, Seat Support  1 13 10.0150.X Bell Glide 4
3 PT.06.7007.X  Bushing, Seat Pivot  1 14 PT.06.7012.XX.X Cap, Back Support 2
4 PT.06.7005.XX.X Shroud, Seat 1 15 12.2010.X Screw, M6 x M16 Black w/ Nylock 1
5 TGRC  Cushion and Board, Seat  1 16 PC.12.5090.X Screw, M6 x 1 x 18 Hex Flat Head 10
6 12.0332.X  Screw, Seat Board, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4” 4 17 PT.45.0000.A.L Assembly, TOG Tablet Unit, Left-Hand (shown) 1
7 PT.06.7006.XX.X Shroud, Seat Support 1 PT.45.0000.A.X Assembly, TOG Tablet Unit, Right-Hand 1
8 TGRC  Cushion, Backrest  1 18 PT.P1PL.LXX Tablet, Laminate, Left Hand (shown) 1
9 12.0110.XX.X  Screw, Backrest, #10 x 1/2 ” 4 PT.P1PR.LXX Tablet, Laminate, Right-Hand 1
10 46.5417.BL.X Bushing, Caster 4 19 PT.45.0001.L.X Tablet, Blow Molded, Left-Hand (shown) 1
11 09.0440.BL.X Caster, 60mm Diameter Carpet (black only) 4 PT.45.0001.X Tablet, Blow Molded, Right-Hand 1

09.0441.BL.X Caster, 60mm Diameter Hard Floor (black only) 4 20 PT.06.5050.BL.A Plug, Tablet Arm Tube 1

.XX = Select Color
PMR = Product Modification Request
Left-hand tablet arm chair shown.

1

2

4

5

6

7

89

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

3

20


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1



